しろしいい

	101282971		
	RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	PATENTS ONLY		
	Assistant Commissioner for Patents	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	Box Assignments	Patent and Trademark Office	
	Washington, D.C. 20231	# 1	
	Washington, Diel 20231	Attorney Docket No.	
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:	Attorney Bocket No.	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving	
	Brian Baker	party(ies):	
		Internet Direct Video, Inc.	
		14631 NE Third Ave. #7	
	B. Additional conveying party(ies) name(s)	Bellevue, WA 98007	
	attached?		
	_Yes _X No		
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es)	
	X Assignment Merger	attached?	
	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	_Yes <u>X</u> No	
	Other B. Execution Date: 2/1/00		
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:1999		
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/436,916	C. Patent No.(s)	
	D. Additional numbers attached? _Yes XNo		
	5.Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications	
	correspondence concerning document should be	and patents involved: one (1).	
	mailed:		
	Name: <u>Jeffrey B. Oster</u>		
	Trame. <u>Joiney B. Oster</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	A dalacas.		
	Address:	8. Charge the above fee and credit any	
	Davis Wright Tremaine LLP	overpayment or charge any	
	2600 Century Square	underpayment to deposit account	
	1501 Fourth Avenue	number 04-0258.	
	Seattle, WA 98101-1688		
03/06/2000 BCD	958 00000197 09436916		
01 FC:581	9. Statement and signature.		
OI 101001	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	lu nde	Date: February 1, 2000	
	Willey Vill	_	
	Jeffrey B. Oster	_	
	Registration No. 32,585		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
	<u> </u>		

 $F: \label{local-bound} F: \label{local-bound} In the property of the propert$ Seattle

PATENT REEL: 010582 FRAME: 0972

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Brian Baker, residing at 14631 NE Third, No. 7, Bellevue, WA 98007, am the inventor named in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled PROCESS AND STREAMING SERVER FOR ENCRYPTING A DATA STREAM, said application filed on November 9, 1999 and assigned Serial No. 09/436,916;

AND, WHEREAS, Internet Direct Video, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having administrative offices at 14631 NE Third Avenue, #7, Bellevue, WA 98007 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all applications and patent on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed in Seattle, Washington, this 1st day of February, 2000.

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

F:\DOCS\50860\3\Assign.doc

PATENT REEL: 010582 FRAME: 0973